
Field Facilities Contacts for Printing and Mail

 Print and Mail Contacts 

 Site  Printing 
 Contact

 Mail 
 Contact

 NNSA, Albuquerque Deborah Miller 
(505) 845-6049

Thomas H. Clinkenbeard 
NNSA Service Center 
PO Box 5400 
Albuquerque, NM 87185-5400 
(505) 845-4602 
tclinkenbeard@doeal.gov 
(mailto:tclinkenbeard@doeal.gov) 

 Argonne National 
 Laboratory

Doreen Schoening 
Argonne National Laboratory 
U.S. Department of Energy 
9700 South Cass Avenue Blvd 340 
Lemonmt, IL  60439 
(630) 840-6399 
dschoening@anl.gov 
(mailto:dschoening@anl.gov) 

 Bechtel Jacobs

James Hughes 
Bechtel Jacobs - Mail Stop 7294 
U.S. Department of Energy 
PO Box 4699 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831 
(865) 576-8423

 Berkeley Site Office

Mercedes Downing 
Berkeley Site Office 
U.S. Department of Energy 
1 Cyclotron Road Bldg 90 
Berkeley, CA  94720 
(510) 486-4346 
Mercedes.downing@bso.science.doe.gov 
(mailto:Mercedes.downing@bso.science.doe.gov) 

 Bonneville Power

Barry Wooley  
Bonneville Power Administration  
PO Box 3621  
MS: NW P-4  

Barry Wooley 
Bonneville Power Administration 
PO Box 3621 
MS: NW P-4 
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Portland, OR 97208-3621  
(503) 230-4665  
brwooley@bpa.gov 
(mailto:brwooley@bpa.gov) 

Portland, OR 97208-3621 
(503) 230-4665 
brwooley@bpa.gov (mailto:brwooley@bpa.gov) 

 Brookhaven 
National 
 Laboratory

Catherine Ennis 
Brookhaven National Laboratory 
U.S. Department of Energy 
20 Brookhaven Avenue Blvd 400 A 
Upton, NY  11973 
(631) 344-2917 
cennis@bnl.gov (mailto:cennis@bnl.gov) 

 Carlsbad Field 
Office

Meg Milligan  
Carlsbad Field Office  
4021 National Parks Highway  
Carlsbad, NM 88220  
(575) 234-7340  
meg.milligan@wipp.ws 
(mailto:meg.milligan@wipp.ws) 

Meg Milligan 
Carlsbad Field Office 
4021 National Parks Highway 
Carlsbad, NM 88220 
(575) 234-7340 
meg.milligan@wipp.ws 
(mailto:meg.milligan@wipp.ws) 

 Chicago Office Georgette Lane 
(630) 252-8906

Lynette Kane 
Chicago Operations Office 
U.S. Department of Energy 
9800 South Cass Ave. 
Argonne, IL 60439-4800 
(630) 252-6059 
lynette.kane@ch.doe.gov 
(mailto:lynette.kane@ch.doe.gov) 

 Environmental 
 Management 
 Consolidated 
 Business Center

Kathy Reid 
(513) 246-0607

Tim Marcus 
Environmental Management Consolidated 
Business Center (EMCBC) 
250 E. 5th Street 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
(513) 246-0477 
tim.marcus@emcbc.doe.gov 
(mailto:tim.marcus@emcbc.doe.gov) 

 Fermi Laboratory

Brian Niesman 
University Research Associates 
Fermi Laboratory 
U.S. Department of Energy 
MS 362 PO Box 500 
Batavia, IL  60510 
(630) 252-4939 
bniesman@fnal.gov (mailto:bniesman@fnal.gov) 
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 Golden Field Office

Teri Harris  
Golden Field Office  
U.S. Department of Energy  
Building #15  
1617 Cole Boulevard  
Golden, CO 80401-3305  
(303) 275-4711  
teri.harris@go.doe.gov 
(mailto:teri.harris@go.doe.gov) 

Teri Harris 
Golden Field Office 
U.S. Department of Energy 
Building #15 
1617 Cole Boulevard 
Golden, CO 80401-3305 
(303) 275-4711 
teri.harris@go.doe.gov 
(mailto:teri.harris@go.doe.gov) 

 DOE Headquarters

Dallas Woodruff 
U.S. Department of Energy 
1000 Independence Ave., SW 
MA-42, Room GE-140 
Washington, DC 20585 
(202) 586-4326 
dallas.woodruff@hq.doe.gov 
(mailto:dallas.woodruff@hq.doe.gov) 

Alvan Majors 
U.S. Department of Energy 
1000 Independence Ave., SW 
MA-42, Room GM-142 
Washington, DC 20585 
(202) 586-4339 
alvan.majors@hq.doe.gov 
(mailto:alvan.majors@hq.doe.gov) 

Anthony Nellums 
U.S. Department of Energy 
1000 Independence Ave., SW 
MA-42, Room GM-142 
Washington, DC 20585 
(202) 586-6064 
anthony.nellums@hq.doe.gov 
(mailto:anthony.nellums@hq.doe.gov) 

 Idaho Operations Mike Adams 
(208) 526-5277

Diane Long 
Idaho Operations Office 
U.S. Department of Energy 
MS 1240 
1955 Fremont Ave. 
Idaho Falls, ID 83415 
(208) 526-0949 
longdc@id.doe.gov (mailto:longdc@id.doe.gov) 

 Lawrence Berkeley 
 National Laboratory

William Llewellyn 
Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory 
1 Cyclotron Road Blvd. 69-205 
Berkeley, CA 94720 
(510) 486-7726 
william_llewellyn@lbl.gov 
(mailto:william_llewellyn@lbl.gov) 
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 NNSA/Kansas 
 Site Office

John Cowan 
(816) 997-3570

Nancy Turner 
Honeywell FM&T 
2000 E 95th Street 
PO Box 419159 
Kansas City, MO 64141-6159 
(816) 997-4983 
nturner@kcp.com (mailto:nturner@kcp.com) 

 NNSA /Livermore 
 Site Office

Jerry Johnson 
(925) 423-5049

David Shepard 
Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory 
U.S. Department of Energy 
Supply Chain Management, Dept. L-515 
PO Box 808 
Livermore, CA 94551 
(925) 423-3581 
shepard1@llnl.gov (mailto:shepard1@llnl.gov) 

 NNSA/ Los Alamos 
 Site Office

Maureen Gallen 
(505) 845-5088

Martin Pacheco 
Los Alamos National Laboratory 
PO Box 1663, Mail Stop A-190 
Los Alamos, NM 87545 
(505) 667-4166 
pachecomartinf@lanl.gov 
(mailto:pachecomartinf@lanl.gov) 

 NNSA/Nevada 
 Site Office

Wanda Hunt 
(702) 295-1222

Ruth Latulippe 
Nevada Operations Office 
U.S. Department of Energy 
PO Box 98518 
Las Vegas, NV 89193-8518 
(702) 295-7870 
ruth.latulippe@nv.doe.gov 
(mailto:ruth.latulippe@nv.doe.gov) 

 NNSA/Pantex 
 Site Office

Sharon O'Bryant 
NNSA Pantex Site Office 
U.S. Department of Energy 
PO Box 30030 
Amarillo, TX  79120-0020 
(806) 477-5863 
sobryant@pantex.doe.gov 
(mailto:sobryant@pantex.doe.gov) 

 NNSA/Sandia 
 Site Office

Wanda Silva 
(505) 845-4565

Carolyn Lucero 
Sandia National Laboratories 
PO Box 5800 
Albuquerque, NM 87178-1119 
(505) 844-4205 
clucero@sandia.gov (mailto:clucero@sandia.gov) 
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 National Energy 
 Technology 
 Laboratory

Linda Morton 
(304) 285-4543

Patricia F. Kelly 
National Energy Technology Laboratory 
U.S. Department of Energy 
PO Box 10940 
Pittsburgh, PA  15236-0940 
(412) 386-4969 
kelly@netl.doe.gov (mailto:kelly@netl.doe.gov) 

 National Renewable 
 Energy Laboratory

Thomas Satchwell 
National Renewable Energy Laboratory 
1617 Cole Boulevard 
Golden, CO  80401 
(303) 275-4057 
thomas.satchwell@nrel.gov 
(mailto:thomas.satchwell@nrel.gov) 

 National Training 
 Center

Greg Pruitt 
(505) 845-6080

Byron (Andy) Anderson 
U.S. Department of Energy 
National Training Center 
PO Box 5400 
Albuquerque, NM  87185 
(505) 845-5170 
banderson@ntc.doe.gov 
(mailto:banderson@ntc.doe.gov) 

 Naval Reactors 
 Laboratory 
 Field Office

Amberr Melo 
Naval Reactors Laboratory Field Office 
PO Box 109 
West Mifflin, PA  15122-0109 
(412) 476-7275 
amberr.melo@nrp.doe.gov 
(mailto:amberr.melo@nrp.doe.gov) 

 Oak Ridge 
 Associated 
 Universities

Randy Dillon 
Oak Ridge Associated Universities 
U.S. Department of Energy 
PO Box 117 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831-0117 
(865) 241-5947 
randy.dillon@orau.org 
(mailto:randy.dillon@orau.org) 

 Oak Ridge National 
 Laboratory - UT 
 Battelle

Robert McKnight 
Oak Ridge National Laboratory - UT Battelle 
U.S. Department of Energy 
PO Box 2008 MS6001 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831-6001 
(865) 574-6014 
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mcknightrm@ornl.gov 
(mailto:mcknightrm@ornl.gov) 

 Oak Ridge Office Cathy Marciante 
(865) 576-0944

Roger Holt 
Oak Ridge Office 
U.S. Department of Energy 
PO Box 20001 
Oak Ridge, TN  37830 
(865) 576-9347 
holtrd@oro.doe.gov (mailto:holtrd@oro.doe.gov) 

 Office of Civilian 
 Radioactive 
 Waste Management

CLOSED - Office Shut Down CLOSED - Office Shut Down

 Office of Legacy 
 Management/Grand 
 Junction Office

Deborah Boggs 
(304) 285-4473

Deborah Boggs 
(304) 285-4473

 Office of Legacy 
 Management/HQ

Amy Cook 
Office of Legacy Management 
1000 Independence Ave., SW 
Washington, DC  20585 
(202) 586-9280 
amy.cook@hq.doe.gov 
(mailto:amy.cook@hq.doe.gov) 

 Office of Scientific 
 and Technical 
 Information 
 (OSTI)

Bill Webster 
OSTI Operations Office 
U.S. Department of Energy 
1 Science Gov Way 
Oak Ridge, TN  37830 
(865) 576-1390 
websterb@osti.gov (mailto:websterb@osti.gov) 

 Pacific Northwest 
 National Laboratory

Sandra Fies 
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory 
U.S. Department of Energy 
902 Bettelle Boulevard 
PO Box 999 
Richland, WA  99352 
(509) 372-6736 
sandra@pnl.gov (mailto:sandra@pnl.gov) 

 Pantex Site Ron Holm 
(806) 477-6620

Ron Holm 
(806) 477-6620

 Pittsburgh Naval 
 Reactors

Timothy Glock 
(412) 476-7230

Timothy Glock 
(412) 476-7230
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 Portsmouth 
 Gaseous 
 Diffusion Plant 

Sue McKenzie 
USEC Government Services 
3930 US Route 23 South 
PO Box 628 Stop 1101 
Piketon, OH  45661 
(740) 897-3496 
mckenziecs1@ports.usec.com 
(mailto:mckenziecs1@ports.usec.com) 

 Portsmouth 
Paducah 
 Project Office

Paula Rhea 
Portsmouth Paducah Project Office 
1017 Majestic Drive 
Lexington, KY  40513 
(859) 219-4003 
paula.rhea@lex.doe.gov 
(mailto:paula.rhea@lex.doe.gov) 

 Princeton Plasma 
 Physics Laboratory

Spence Holcombe 
Princeton Plasma Physics Laboratory 
U.S. Department of Energy 
PO Box 451 
Princeton, NJ  08543 
(609) 243-2328 
sholcombe@pppl.gov 
(mailto:sholcombe@pppl.gov) 

 Richland 
Operations 
 Office

Gail Splett 
(509) 376-8274

Deborah Struthers 
Richland Operations Office 
U.S. Department of Energy 
PO Box 550 A-215 Room 530 
Richland, WA  99352-0550 
(509) 376-5800 
deborah.struthers@rl.doe.gov 
(mailto:deborah.struthers@rl.doe.gov) 

 Savannah River 
 Operations Office

Linda Adams 
(803) 952-8497

Nick Delaplane 
Savannah River Operations Office 
U.S. Department of Energy 
PO Box A 
Aiken, SC  29802-0900 
(803) 952-8563 
nick.delaplane@srs.gov 
(mailto:nick.delaplane@srs.gov) 

 Schenectady Naval 
 Reactors

Samantha Hughes Robillard 
(518) 395-6414

Keith Haskins 
Schenectady Naval Reactors 
PO Box 1069 
Schenectady, NY  12301-1069 
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(518) 395-7837 
keith.haskins@nrp.doe.gov 
(mailto:keith.haskins@nrp.doe.gov) 

 SLAC National 
 Accelerator 
 Laboratory

Irene Flick 
SLAC National Accelerator Laboratory 
U.S. Department of Energy 
2575 Sand Hill Road 
Menlo Park, CA  94025 
(650) 926-4684 
flick@slac.stanford.edu 
(mailto:flick@slac.stanford.edu) 

 Southeastern Power 
 Administration

Melissa Sease 
(706) 213-3812

Sandra Dye 
Southeastrn Power Administration 
1166 Athens Tech Road 
Elberton, GA  30635-6711 
(706) 213-3813 
sandrad@sepa.doe.gov 
(mailto:sandrad@sepa.doe.gov) 

 Southwestern 
Power 
 Administration

Kathy O’Neal 
(918) 595-6654

Kathy O'Neal 
Southwestern Power Administration 
One West 3rd Street 
Tulsa, OK  74103-3502 
(918) 595-6654 
kathy.oneal@swpa.gov 
(mailto:kathy.oneal@swpa.gov) 

 Strategic Petroleum 
 Reserve

Francine Lamothe 
(504) 734-4195

Gary C. Landry 
Strategic Petroleum Reserve Project Office 
U.S. Department of Energy 
900 Commerce Road East 
New Orleans, LA  70123-3406 
(504) 734-4660 
gary.landry@spr.doe.gov 
(mailto:gary.landry@spr.doe.gov) 

 Thomas Jefferson 
 National 
Accelerator 
 Facility

Bill Brisiel 
Thomas Jefferson National Accelerator Facility 
1200 Jefferson Ave 
Newport News, VA  23606 
(757) 269-7233

 Western Area Power 
 Administration

Sue Silva 
(720) 962-7175

Sue Silva 
Western Area Power Administration 
12155 West Alameda Parkway 
Lakewood, CO  80228-8213 
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(720) 962-7175 
ssilva@wapa.gov (mailto:ssilva@wapa.gov) 

 Y-12 Site Office Elizabeth Hale 
(865) 576-9330

Donna R. Lawson 
BWXT Y-12 
U.S. Department of Energy 
PO Box 20009 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831 
(865) 574-9664 
lawsondr@y12.doe.gov 
(mailto:lawsondr@y12.doe.gov)  
(865) 574-9664

Last updated April 27, 2011
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